

Town of Colchester, Connecticut

127 Norwich Avenue, Colchester, Connecticut 06415

Bernie Dennler, First Selectman

Board of Selectmen Regular Meeting
March 21, 2024 - 7:00PM
Agenda - Revised
Colchester Town Hall Meeting Room 1 and Hybrid via Zoom
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87837788276?pwd=c0g2dEJDT21OTlUxZ2pmRG03TFBXUT09
All items on the agenda are subject to possible action

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Correspondence
- 4. Citizen's Comments
- 5. Consent Agenda
 - a. Approve the Minutes from Regular Meeting March 7, 2024
 - b. Approve the Minutes from Special Meeting March 14, 2024
 - c. Authorize Tax Refunds
 - d. Approve Colchester Sewer and Water Commission FY 23-24 operating budgets and rates/fees as recommended by the Sewer and Water Commission
 - e. Reappointment of Patty Watts as Municipal Agent for the Aging
 - f. Reappoint Michael Dankiw and Denise Salmoiraghi to the Housing Authority with a term ending on 5/1/2029
- 6. Ad-Hoc Committee and Commission Interviews:
 - a. Ad Hoc Recreation Needs and coordination Committee
 - b. Agriculture Commission
- 7. Discussion and action on approving the Section 5310 funding application for submission and authorize the First Selectman to sign all necessary documents
- 8. Presentation by the Public Works Director on FY 24-25 budget proposals including fields/grounds maintenance
 - a. Discussion and action on proposals
- 9. Presentation by Colchester Police regarding request to purchase of Flock Safety Cameras.

- 10. Discussion and action on authorizing the sale of a Town of Colchester used sweeper to the Town of Lebanon
- 11. Discussion and action on authorizing the First Selectman to sign a proposal with New England Mechanical Services, Inc for preventative maintenance for five Modine heaters at Colchester Fire Department Head Quarters.
- 12. Liaison Reports
- 13. First Selectman Report
- 14. FOIA Log update
- 15. Citizen's Comments
- 16. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Bernie Dennler First Selectman